

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11813/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2012 in SA No.671/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AWADHESH YADAV & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sishpal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the Counsel appearing for the State, the
matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable him to seek
instructions in the matter.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|